OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION OR WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

Operator: License #	LARSON OPERATING COMPANY	API No. 15 - 101-21930-0000
Name:		County: LANE
Address:	562 WEST STATE ROAD 4	
City/State/Zip:	OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561	feet from NORTH Line of Section
Purchaser:		1005 feet from WEST Line of Section
		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone:	(620) 653-7368 CONFIDENT	Circle one) NE SE NW SW
	BERENTZ DRILLING CO., INC.	Lease Name: STANLEY Well #: 4-28
License:		Field Name: WILDCAT
	THOMAS FUNK	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of C		Elevation: Ground: 2800' Kelly Bushing: 2805'
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4627' Plug Back Total Depth: 4580'
	SWD SIOW X Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 261 Feet
	ENHR SIGW	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2108 Feet
	: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2108
•		feet depth to SURFACE w/ 195 sx cmt.
		100. dopin to
	: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AITII N/H 95-1-08
	Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 16300 ppm Fluid volume 415 bbls
		Dewatering method used
Commingled		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Complet		
Other (SWD o	or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name: License No.:
07/0000	6146/2006	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
6/7/2006 Spud Date or	Date Reached TD Completion Date or	County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County
Kansas 67202, wit Information on side 107 for confidential TICKETS MUST BE	thin 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works two of this form will be held confidential for a period ity in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to EATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	d with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-09s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulated correct to the best of my knowledge.	hate the on and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
	$\gamma = (\rho)$	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signatura	asol X	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Signature:	y V	10.00
Title: SECRETAR	Y/TREASURER Date: 10/5/2006	If Denied, Yes Date: 10-11-00
Subscribed and swor	n to before me this <u>5TH</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u>	R Wireline Log Received
20 <u>06</u> .		Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	Lathering S Sponos	UIC Distribution RECEIVED OCT 10 2005 KCC WICHIT
Date Commission Ex	pires:	OCT 1 11 2005
	A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas &	ULITORITY
	KATHERINE S. JONAS	KCC WICHIL

My Appt. Exp.

		ŀ	9 73 8	1.6 9%	B sets s			Side T	wo					•	
Operator Name:	LARSC	N OP	ERATING	G COMP	ANY		10						1	, , , ,	
Operator Name:				-					ease Name:	ST	ANLEY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Well #:	4-28	
Sec. <u>28</u>	_ Twp	18	S. F	R	9	Ea	st ⊠ We	st C	ounty:	LA	NE				
tool open and clo	sed, flow gas to sur	ing an face te	d shut-in est, along	pressure	es, wheth	er sh	ut-in press	sure reache	d static level, h	ydros	static pressu	f drill stem tests giving tres, bottom hole ten y of all Electric Wirel	perature, f	luid recovery.	
Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit		ets)] Yes	⊠	No		⊠ Log		Form	ation (Top),	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample	
Sample Sent to 0	Seologica	Surve	∋у ⊠	Yes		No		Name ANHYDF BASE AN				To 21	49	Datum +656 +630	
Cores Taken				Yes	\boxtimes	No		BASE ANHYDRITE 2175 HEEBNER SH 3911			11	-1106			
Electric Log Run (Submit Cop)	<i>(</i>)		⊠	Yes		No		LANSING 3954 STARK SH 4233 PAWNEE 4353				33 53	-1149 -1428 -1548		
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION DUAL COMP POROSITY MICRORESISTIVITY BOREHOLE COMP SONIC FORT SCOTT CHEROKEE SH MISSISSIPPIAN								44 45 45	10	-1681 -1705 -1781					
					SING RE			☐ New	☐ Use						
Purpose of string Size Hole Size Casing Weight Drilled Set (in O.D.) Lbs./Ft.						Setting Depth	lyno and i			d Percent A	Additives				
SURFACE	12-	1/4"	8-5	8-5/8" 24# 261' CLASS A						·	175	2% GEL, 3% CC			
PRODUCTION	7-7	/8"	5-1	/2"	15.5#		4625'	SMD			100	1/4#/SK FLOCELE	/4#/SK FLOCELE		
											75	5#/SK GILSONITE			
			•		<i>F</i>	ADDI	TIONAL C	EMENTING	/SQUEEZE R	ECO	RD	I			
Purpose:			De Top	epth Bottom	ı		Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and			d Percent A	Additives				
Perforate Protect Ca	-		SURF	2108'	SMD					195 1/4#/SK FLOCELE					
Plug Back Plug Off Z				in the second											
		PERF	ORATIO	N RECO	RD – Brid	ae P	lugs Set/T	vne		Α	cid. Fracture	e, Shot, Cement, Squ	leeze Reco	ord	
Shots per Foot		Sp	ecify Foo	otage of	Each Inte	rval F	Perforated					of Material Used)		Depth	
4	4566-68								250 GAL 15					4566-68	
4	4390.5-9 4354-56								250 GAL 15					4390.5-92.5 4354-56	
4	4346-48	7.5							500 GAL 15					4346-48	
4	4294.5-9					**			250 GAL 15					4294.5-97.5	
TUBING RECORD			Size		Set A		Pa	cker At	250 GAL 15 Liner Run	% IVIC	<i>-</i>			4186-88	
											Yes	⊠ No			
Date of First, Resu	med Prod	luction	n, SWD o	or Enhr.	Produ	cing	Method		Flowing		Pumping	☐ Gas Lift	☐ Oth	er <i>(Explain)</i>	
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours	ion	(Dil	Bbls.	Ga	as	Mcf				- -	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
Disposition of Gas								METHOD C	F COMPLETI	ON			P	Production Interval	
	Sold		☐ Use	ed on Lea	ise		☐ Oper	Hole	⊠ Perf.		ually Comp.	☐ Commingle	ed		
If vented, subn	nii ACO-18	5.)					☐ Other	(Specify)							

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23833

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CONFIDE		E POINT:
		DB START JOB FINISHAM 3:00 3:15
LEASE tanley WELL# 4-28 LOCATION DIE		OUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	170h JW-1/25-4401	and kan
CONTRACTOR Brent2 Drls TYPE OF JOB SUFFACE	OWNER Same	- Annual Control of the Control of t
HOLE SIZE 12'/4 T.D. 264'	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 263	AMOUNT ORDERED 175	3Ks com
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	3%CC-2%Ce	100
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON175-5Ks @	1220 2, 13500
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL <u>3 - 4Cs</u> @	- 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DISPLACEMENT 153/4BB1	CHLORIDE <u>6 - 5ks</u> @	
EQUIPMENT	ASC@	
EAQU MEM		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 1201		
# 102 HELPER Jarrock		
BULK TRUCK	@	
# 377 DRIVER Alam BULK TRUCK		
# DRIVER	@	
DAT VER	HANDLING 184-5Ks @	190 349-00
REMARKS:	MILEAGE St pro Sk	Imila 329-
REMARKS:		TOTAL 3, 344 61
Canat Did Cia	SERVICE	
Cement Did Circ		
Cement Die Circ	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	81500
Cement Did Circ	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @	81500
Cement Did Circ	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 miles 6	81500
Cement Did Circ Thank You	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 MANIFOLD 6	815 <u>00</u> 5 <u>00</u> 180 <u>0</u>
Cement Did Circ	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 miles 6	815 <u>00</u> 5 <u>00</u> 180 <u>0</u>
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD	815 <u>00</u> 5 <u>00</u> 180 <u>0</u>
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET_	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD	81500
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET_	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 MANIFOLD 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET_	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 MANIFOLD 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500
CHARGE TO: Larson Operature STREET CITYSTATEZIP	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD 6 PLUG & FLOAT E 857	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Larson Operatus STREET STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD PLUG & FLOAT E 857 L-Surface Plus 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD PLUG & FLOAT E 857 L-Surface Plus 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD PLUG & FLOAT E 857 L-Surface Plus 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 36 Miles 6 MANIFOLD PLUG & FLOAT E 857 L-Surface Plus 6	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO:	PLUG & FLOAT E Sor Face Plus	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PLUG & FLOAT E Sor Face Plus RECEIVED	81500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO:	PLUG & FLOAT E Sor Face Plus	81500 500 18000 TOTAL 99500 QUIPMENT
CHARGE TO:	PLUG & FLOAT E Sor Face Plus RECEIVED	815°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°
CHARGE TO: Larson Operating STREET	PLUG & FLOAT E PLUG & FLOAT E S TAX RECEIVED TOTAL CHARGE PUMP TRUCK CHARGE G TOTAL CHARGE TAUCK CHARGE G G G TOTAL CHARGE TAUCK CHARGE G G G G TOTAL CHARGET TOTAL	815°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°°
CHARGE TO:	PLUG & FLOAT E PLUG & FLOAT E S TAX RECEIVED TOTAL CHARGE PUMP TRUCK CHARGE G TOTAL CHARGE TAUCK CHARGE G G G TOTAL CHARGE TAUCK CHARGE G G G G TOTAL CHARGET TOTAL	TOTAL 60°C IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



CHARGE TO:		
TABIO LOZIA	<u> 26</u>	
ADDRESS	7	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

TICKET Nº 10344

• • • •	-,,,		
P/	AGE	OF -	7
11	1	1	

ADDRESS					DRESS CARRIAGE						2 -	Nº 1	ĮŌ	344	.		
	ices, I	nc.	С	ITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DE			<u> </u>	July of				PAC	GE 1	OF ·	
ERVICE LOCATIONS	š	WELL/PROJECT NO.		LEA		STANLEY		COUNTY/PARISH	l	CITY	TENTON TO THE PARTY OF THE PART		D/	DATE OWNER			
TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE SALES SALES					د ننځ					DELIVERED TO	0 5		OF	6-21-06 SAME			
WELL TYPE WE				LL CAT	ELOPMWT	JOB PUI	RPOSE CEMENT PORT CO		WELL PERMIT	NO.		- 1	ELL LOCATION	31	1/25,1w	وزلئ	
PRICE REFERENCE		/ REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING	DF	DESCRIPTION -					QTY. U/M QTY. U/M PRICE					AMOUNT	
ราร			1			MILEAGE "	γ 			Чо	MI				100	160	100
<u> </u>			1			PUMP SER	اتدف	·····		1	108			800	00		$\overline{}$
330			ì			SWEFT MUL	TI-DE	BOOLALS TEST		195	SKZ				00	2340	100
<u> </u>			1			Ficilit	59	1 W.Z.			1	25	ľ	ける			
290			1			D-ADR	1	LAL			32	<u> </u>	32	00			
182			 			SPRVITE CHA	<u> پوند </u>	int		235			<u> </u>	1	10	258	20
583	REC	EIVED				DRAYAGE			-	23319	<u>کھا</u> ا	466.38	₹	1	<u>j∞</u> i	466	
-	UCT 1	D 2000							-						<u> </u>		
	KCCW	CHITA	-	. ""			·-,				 		-		 		
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and cond but are not limited	ditions on the re to, PAYMEN	everse side hered [, RELEASE, IN	of whic	ch include	,	REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPME WITHOUT BRE			OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	(DOWN?)D AND	AG	REE DECIDED	DIS- AGREI	PAGE TOT	TAL .	4130	<u> </u>
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS					-			VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI	AS THOUT DELAY?				1 0			!
(OX 466 , KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY	Y?				Lane TAX 5,3		129	62
L-21-0	<u>6</u>	IME SIGNED		阿 A.M.		785-798-2300				FIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO STOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		4260	1 125
SWIFT OPERATOR	te Wasa		RACC		OF MA	ATERIALS AND SE	RVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge	owledges receipt of	the materials a	nd servi	ces listed on th	his ticket			Thank ?	You!

- ^{ଧିଠB} L						SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc.	DATE 6-21-06 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMER CARSON OPENTAGE			WELL NO.	ų.		LEASE	ANCEY	JOB TYPE COMMY PORT COLLAR	TICKET NO. /0344
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)		MPS C	PRESSUR TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIO	
	1100	(Drm)	(BB) (OAC)	<u> </u>	1	TUBING	CASING	on locator	
)	
								23/8×5/2	Rea
	_							Poet course = 2108	ne CC
				ļ				C	OCT US 2003 WIDENTIAL
	<u> </u>	ļ			_				NI-DEMTA
	1245			<u> </u>	1		1000	PSETEST CASCUS - HELD	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		ļ				
	1250	3	2	/		450		OPEN PORT COLLEGE - 225, RATE	
	10	. (%	4- 5		ļ				.6 2 2
	1322	ય 1/2	/08	/		500		MOR CEMENT 195 SKB SMB	14 /se Footic
	1320	-3	17	1		600		DBPLACE COMMI	
	1320					800		DISTORE CYTINI	
	1330			/		1000		CIONE PORT COLUME - AST TEST - HELL	
								The state of the s	
								CHEWATED 10 SKS COMMY TO) वि
-									
	1340	3	20		./		450	RW 4 00 COCCUME CLEAN	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
								WASH UP RUCK	
	A 11 6 7								
	1430	·						JOB COMPUTE	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
								<u> </u>	
								THAVE YOU	
								WANE	, BRETT, SIAN
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_				
					_			F	RECEIVED
					+				CT 1 8 2006
				+	\dashv			K	CCWICHITA
					\dashv			***	



CHARGE TO: LAPSON OPERATING ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{TICKET} \\ N^{0} & \tilde{1}\,\tilde{0}\,\tilde{3}\,\tilde{3}\,\tilde{9} \end{array}$

			A	DDRESS	SCARSIA O MOSS					CONFIDE				Nº 10339			8.4	
				ITV STATE	, ZIP CODE						007	533					^گ ری .	
Serv	vices, Îi	nc.			ZIF COI	CODE					(F)			PAG	E 1	OF T		
SERVICE LOCATIONS . NESS COM. 1	ν- Ιν	VELL/PROJECT NO.		LE	ASE	- Joseph In Allian				CITY	2008		DATI	E	lowi	IER .	==-	
y vees comp	_	TICKET TYPE CON		OP.	S	STANLEY WE KS								6-16-06 SAME				
SALES MAB DE					216				SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO] A1200,	٠,	ORD	ORDER NO.				
1						EGORY JO JELO PM&JT	B PURPOSE	LONGSTA	> = 3 ¢	WELL PERMIT	WELL PERMIT NO. WE				WELL LOCATION DIGHTOJ KS-3W, 1/2S			
REFERRAL LOCATION	Ω	NVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS		Uc	Octobrit (S 12 L	1720100	1006	<u> </u>			<u> Ui</u>	EHRON KS	<u> کی ۔</u>	3,125		
PRICE	SECONDARY I			CCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION			1				UNIT	 -			
REFERENCE	PART NI	JMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF					QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		THUOMA		
<u> </u>					ļ	MILEAGE # 104				40	mo			4	00	160	00	
578						PUMP STRUE	<u>ce</u>			1	303	4625	FT	1250	00	1250	00	
780			1			FLOCHECK-	21			1000	ندر		i	2	00	2000	00	
419			1			ROTATENG H	ISAD ROTAL			1	10B		İ	250	00	250		
330			1			SWERT MULTE-DESITY SHANDED				175	<u> </u>				00	2100		
276			1			FLOCELE					UBS		i		25		75	
<u> </u>	DECEN		1			GILLONITE				500			İ		40	200	${}^{-}$	
290	RECEIV		1			D-AX					GAL			22	100		00	
581	OCT 102	906	1			STRUTER CHARGE COMMY				178	T		 -		10	192		
\$83 F	KCC WICI	НΙΤΔ	ı			DEAYAGE						357.18	m	<u> </u>	00	357	-	
										1.700 1	1 23	321.70				337	<u>18</u> 	
											 		!				<u>'</u>	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereb	y acknowledge	es and	agrees to	0				su	RVEY	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS- D AGREE				 	
the terms and con					,	REMILE	PAYMENT	10:	OUR EQUIPMEN					PAGE TOTA	AL	<u>6565</u>	 <i>\\</i> '2	
but are not limited			IDEM	NITY, an	d				WE UNDERSTO	OD AND	\top					0202	<u> '3 </u>	
LIMITED WARR	•		DD TO		_	SWIFT SE	ERVICES,	INC.	OUR SERVICE V		_]	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	ELIVERY OF GOODS	MEKS AGENT PRI	טו אכ	٠		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				THE EQUIPMENTED JOB						244	1	
x 7,0	C. Jara	o~_				NECCOLTY VC 67560 SATISFACTORIL				.Y?	Y?				Lane TAX 5.3%		10	
DATE SIGNED	TIN	ME SIGNED		23. A.M. 13. P.M.	\dashv	ARE YOU SATISI			FIED WITH OUR YES	SERVIC	E? NO					1		
6-16-06/ 0530					_	785-798-2300				TOTAL (480)						1,809	15=	

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

APPROVAL

Thank You!

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

Эов	ἶος
300	LUG

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 6-16-06 PAGENO

CUSTOMER	ایم م	265TA	WELL NO.	78	LEASE STA	WLEY	JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 10339
CHART	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME BBLDGAL)	PUMPS	PRESSUR	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.	 	(BPM)	(BBLD)GAL)	T C	TUBING	CASING	
	05/30				 		ميا زميمهي
	<u> </u>						
					100		70-4625 SET = 4624
	ļ	 	OCT	0 5 200	 		19-427.31 51/4/A-15.5
	ļ		COMP	IDENT		ļ	SJ- 42,59 ADET COURL = 2108
	0810						DEOP BALL - CIRCUATE ROTATE
	0925	Ь	S	V		400	PUMP & BBL SPACE
	1 723						
	2821	Ь				400	PUMP 24 BBIS FLOCHECK-21 (1000 GAL)
	0926	<u> </u>	۸٣	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		700	FULL X BULL COUNTER 21 (1000 GIL)
	-02	Ь					0.0.0
	0935	•	5			400	PUMP S BEL SPACE
	0932		4				PLUG AH
	0934	<u> </u>	29			<u>300</u>	mox comut - 75 ses = 12.5 #/cac "
		4	28	/		300	100 4 14.0 H/GAC 4
	0947						WASH OUT PUMP-LOSES
	0948						RELCASE LATEH DOWN PLUG
	-,,,,	-					
	0950	6'/z	0	1			DIZPARE PING
	0/30	6 12					Desirone 1 too
		61/2				Ma c	Sil / acc Accap 2/
		D IL	99			706	SHUT OFF ROTARDO
							0
	1008	Ь	1,901			1500	AUG DOWN - PST UP LATCH EN PLUG
							0
	1006					OK	RELSASE PSZ-HELD
							LAAH UP RUCK RECEIVED
							WASH UP RUCK REOL.
-							OCT 1 0 2006
	1100						JOB COMPLETE KCC WICHITA
							THANK YOU
							WANE DUSTY BRETT

LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC. 562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

(620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

ACO-1 CONFIDENTIALITY REQUEST

October 5, 2006

Kansas Corporation Commission Attn: Dave Williams 130 South Market. Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

KCC OCT 0 5 2006 CONFIDENTIAL

Re:

Stanley 4-28

Lane County, Kansas API #15-101-21930-0000

Dear Dave.

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 Well Completion Form, with copies of all logs, geo report, DST's, and cementing tickets for the captioned well. Also enclosed is the CP-4 Well Plugging Report. We request that all information be held confidential for the period of one year.

If you have questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Larson Operating Company

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

encl.

RECEIVED

OCT 10 2006

KCC WICHITA

10

LARSON OPERATING COMPANY A DIVISION OF LARSON ENGINEERING, INC.

562 WEST STATE ROAD 4 OLMITZ, KS 67564-8561

> (620) 653-7368 (620) 653-7635 FAX

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 2 5 2006

VIA FACSIMILE (316) 337-6211

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTHA, KS

October 25, 2006

Mr. Barry Metz
Deputy Director
KS Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

KCC OCT 0.5 2003 CONFIDENTIAL

Re:

Stanley #4-28

API #15-101-21930-0000 Lane County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Metz.

Today, I received your letter of October 17, 2006 regarding the confidentiality of the well completion data filed for the captioned well. I respectfully request reconsideration of confidentiality.

The ACO-1 was postmarked October 5, 2006. From previous conversations with Dave Williams, the postmark is sufficient insofar as timely filing of forms (as is the case with state and federal tax forms). I understand that due to the weekend and Columbus Day, the form would not have been received until the 10th. However, it was timely postmarked.

Our Lane County drilling program has generated a certain amount of interest among other operators and lease hounds. It is critical that we protect our investment in acreage, seismic and drilling through the confidentiality procedure. In closing, again I respectfully request reconsideration of confidentiality.

Sincerely,

Larson Operating Company

Care Garan

Carol Larson

Secretary/Treasurer

KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

October 17, 2006

Larson Engineering Inc. dba Larson Operating Company 562 West State Road 4 Olmitz, KS 67564

RE: API Well No. 15-101-21930-00-00

STANLEY 4-28

E2SWNW, 28-18S-29W

LANE County, Kansas



Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection (e) of that regulation states, "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on June 07, 2006, and the ACO-1 was received on October 10, 2006, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

Sincerely.

Barry Metz

Deputy Director